

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Criminal Appellate Jurisdiction)
Cr. Appeal(DB) No. 174 of 2020

1. Nityanand Tiwary @ Nityanand Tiwari
2. Rohit Tiwary @ Rohit Kr. Tiwari
3. Shankar Tiwary
4. Chameli Devi ... Appellants

- Versus -

The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Appellant No.1 : Mr. Arwind Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Priya Shrestha, Spl.P.P.

Order No.12/Dated: 17.01.2024

I.A. No.2916 of 2023

After some arguments, Mr. Arwind Kumar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant No.1 does not want to press this interlocutory application.

Accordingly, I.A. No.2916 of 2023 stands dismissed as not pressed at this stage.

(Ratnaker Bhengra, J.)

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Ranjeet-Jay/-