

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 174 of 2020

Nityanand Tiwary @ Nityanand Tiwari & Others.

... ... Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

... ... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants : Mr. Rahul Pandey, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mrs. Priya Shrestha, Spl.P.P.

14/Dated: 7th April, 2025

I.A. No. 870 of 2025:

1. After some argument, learned counsel for the appellant intends not to press the instant interlocutory application.
2. Such submission has been made in presence of learned Special Public Prosecutor appearing for the respondent-State.
3. Considering the submission, the instant interlocutory application is dismissed as not pressed.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Amar/-