

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 174 of 2020

Nityanand Tiwary @ Nityanand Tiwari & Others **Appellants**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants : Ms. Arti Kumari, Advocate.
For the State : Mrs. Priya Shrestha, Spl.P.P.
[Through V.C.]

Order No. 15/Dated: 20th February, 2026

1. Ms. Arti Kumari, learned counsel on instruction of Mr. Rahul Pandey, learned counsel on record sought for adjournment.
2. Let the matter be listed on 10th April, 2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

February 20, 2026
Sunil/-